



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 002 **Contract ID:** 0172-0474 **Counties:** VARIOUS DISTRICT 2
Letting Date: September 26, 2018 2:00 pm **District(s):** Norwich
Advertised on: 9/5/2018 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 244 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Pedestrian Sign.and Pav. Markings on Roadways in District 2 **Project(s):** 000T(077)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Liddell Brothers, Inc.	\$560,026.60	100.00%
2	Discount Fence of Connecticut	\$565,181.00	100.92%
3	Hi-Way Safety Systems Inc	\$583,384.40	104.17%
4	Old Colony Construction LLC	\$848,936.80	151.59%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0172-0474 **Counties:** VARIOUS DISTRICT 2
Letting Date: September 26, 2018 **District(s):** Norwich
Call Order: 002 **Project(s):** 000T(077)
Contract Time: 244 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Pedestrian Sign.and Pav. Markings on Roadways in District 2

Line No / Item ID		(1) Liddell Brothers, Inc.		(2) Discount Fence of Connecticut		(3) Hi-Way Safety Systems Inc	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	0952001 (1.000)	7,800.00000	7,800.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0020	0970006 58,725.000	1.00000	58,725.00	1.00000	58,725.00	1.00000	58,725.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)						
	est.						
0030	0970007 225.000	54.00000	12,150.00	40.00000	9,000.00	54.00000	12,150.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)						
	hr						
0040	0971001 (1.000)	22,000.00000	22,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0050	0975004 (1.000)	24,000.00000	24,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT						
	LS						
0060	0977001 40.000	1.00000	40.00	10.00000	400.00	9.00000	360.00
	TRAFFIC CONE						
	ea.						
0070	1206023 (1.000)	14,000.00000	14,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	24,000.00000	24,000.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0080	1208931 9,870.000	27.60000	272,412.00	33.00000	325,710.00	31.00000	305,970.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **						
	s.f.						
0090	1208932 385.000	33.00000	12,705.00	33.00000	12,705.00	31.00000	11,935.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **						
	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Liddell Brothers, Inc.		(2) Discount Fence of Connecticut		(3) Hi-Way Safety Systems Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0100	1210105 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS s.f.	26,840.000	4.90000 131,516.00	4.75000 127,490.00	5.00000 134,200.00		
0110	1211001 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.	2,684.000	1.65000 4,428.60	1.50000 4,026.00	1.60000 4,294.40		
0120	1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	250.000	1.00000 250.00	2.50000 625.00	3.00000 750.00		
Section Totals:			\$560,026.60	\$565,181.00	\$583,384.40		
Contract Totals			\$560,026.60	\$565,181.00	\$583,384.40		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) Old Colony Construction LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0952001 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	12,118.00000 12,118.00				
0020	0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) est.	58,725.000	1.00000 58,725.00				
0030	0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) hr	225.000	62.00000 13,950.00				
0040	0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	58,416.00000 58,416.00				
0050	0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT LS	(1.000)	58,461.00000 58,461.00				
0060	0977001 TRAFFIC CONE ea.	40.000	41.00000 1,640.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Old Colony Construction LLC					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0070	1206023 (1.000) REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions ** LS	59,160.00000	59,160.00				
0080	1208931 9,870.000 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	44.00000	434,280.00				
0090	1208932 385.000 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	43.00000	16,555.00				
0100	1210105 26,840.000 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS s.f.	4.75000	127,490.00				
0110	1211001 2,684.000 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.	1.45000	3,891.80				
0120	1220027 250.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	17.00000	4,250.00				
Section Totals:			\$848,936.80				
Contract Totals			\$848,936.80				

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum